2031: 3.85%

2021: 84.2

2031: 83.2

2021: 73.2

2031: 77.7

-10%

Decreased

Funding

$74.0 mil 2021: 60.7%

2031: 30.3%

2021: 0.34%

2031: 1.21%

2021: 40.3%

2031: 28.5%

2021: 0.73%

2031: 4.25%

2021: 84.2

2031: 83.2

2021: 73.2

2031: 75.2

The projections of the OPC index summarized in Table 13 are also shown graphically in Figure 14 and Figure 15.

These show that for the Baseline scenario, the weighted average OPC is maintained for the overall network with a

slight decline projected for the NHS network. Based on the projections shown, the Baseline funding strategy

sustains the overall network at a desired average OPC over the analysis period of 10 years. The two additional

scenarios (10% increase and 10% decrease in funding) do not result in significant impacts on the final network

average OPC. All three scenarios maintain or improve the 2022 OPC of 76.9 through 2027.

Figure 14: Overall Pavement Condition (OPC) State Optimization Analysis Results – Total Network

22 This is the average of the projected non-initial construction project costs for the full network through 2031, not including 2022.

76.4

77.7

75.2

60

65

70

75

80

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031

O
P

C

Baseline + 10% Funding - 10% Funding

Chapter 2 | Pavements

DELDOT | Transportation Asset Management Plan – 2022 40

As depicted in Figure 15, the Baseline investment strategy also results in preservation of the NHS network in an

acceptable level of service. There is minimal change in the network average OPC which moves from 86.2 to 83.3

over the 10-year analysis period. The NHS average OPC is maintained at or above the 2021 baseline value of 84.2

through 2025 (the end of the performance period).

Figure 15: Overall Pavement Condition (OPC) State Optimization Analysis Results – NHS

In addition to sustaining the overall network condition and the condition for the NHS with respect to weighted

average of the OPC, Figure 16 shows that the Baseline funding scenario also maintains DelDOT’s state of good

repair target of 75% better than an OPC of 60. However, the percent of pavements below 50 are projected to not

meet the target of less than 15% toward the end of the analysis period. All three funding scenarios analyzed